ADMIN 1000

MANKATO STATE COLLEGE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office Memorandum

DEPARTMENT

Civil Service

TO

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

DATE:

FROM :

John W. Jackson, Director Civil Service Department

SUBJECT:

ADMINISTRATIVE REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 8.

I have reviewed the transfer of personnel as specified in the above named order and hereby approve thereof.

John W. Jackson, Director Civil Service Department

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 2 1 1971

Arlen N. Trush Secretary of State

22956

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 8

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 16.125, 16.13, and

I, Richard L. Brubacher, as Commissioner of Administration do hereby order the transfer of functions and employees as set forth below and as approved by the Governor and the Director of the Department of Civil Service, such order to become effective on September 22, 1971.

The function of Mankato State College related to the provision of laundry services, other than self service laundry services for the benefit of students and others, are hereby transferred to St. Peter State Hospital which shall provide such services to Mankato State College.

Four positions funded from the Mankato State College Dormitory and Food Service Program Account (61008:00-211) are hereby transferred to the St. Peter State Hospital Salary Account (50105:00-100).

Mankato State College shall reimburse St. Peter State Hospital for all such services provided in accordance with M.S. 1969, 16.135 and all other applicable statutes, rules and regulations.

These transfers are intended to permit the St. Peter State Hospital laundry to provide all necessary laundry services to Mankato State College.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this 17 day of September, 1971.

Commissioner of Administration

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135:

I, Wendell R. Anderson, as Governor, do hereby approve the transfer of functions and employees as set forth above.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this 17th day of September, 1971.

Wendell R. Anderson

Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Orlen J. Elshe Secretary of State